

The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Supply Management & Logistics Department

ITB No.: 15-002R Tentative Board Meeting Date*: P – MAY 20, 2014
Description: FENCING MATERIALS Notified: 131 Downloaded: 25
ITB Rec'd: 5 No Bids: 0
For: MATERIALS LOGISTICS STOCKROOM ITB Opening: JANUARY 28, 2014
(School/Department)
Fund: DEPARTMENT'S OPERATING BUDGET Advertised Date: DECEMBER 13, 2013

POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: ITB Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Supply Management & Logistics Department and www.demandstar.com on **FEBRUARY 11, 2014 AT 3 PM**, and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the school district administration is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Supply Management & Logistics Department, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB, is in effect until this bid is approved by SBBC. The School Board meeting date stated above is a tentative date. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION

VENDOR NAME

ITEM AWARDED

U.S. WHOLESALE PIPE AND TUBE

1

RECOMMEND AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER MEETING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACT PERIOD: JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016 OR AS RENEWED.

By: 

(Purchasing Agent)

Date: 02/11/14

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.



BID 15-002R FENCING MATERIALS OPEN DATE: 01/28/14

SBBC BID TABULATION SHEET

GOMEZ AND SON FENCE CORPORATION

N.D.R. MAINTENANCE SERVICE, INC.

TROPIC FENCE, INC.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
A1	Brace band 1-5/8"	150	each	\$ 0.61	\$ 91.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 82.50	\$ 0.53	\$ 79.50
A2	Brace band 2"	50	each	\$ 0.71	\$ 35.50	\$ 0.64	\$ 32.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 30.00
A3	Brace band 2-1/2"	4,000	each	\$ 0.78	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,800.00
A4	Brace band 3"	2,000	each	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,800.00
A5	Brace band 4"	200	each	\$ 1.24	\$ 248.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 226.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 184.00
A6	Chain-link fencing vinyl-coated 4' x 25' roll	150	each	\$ 97.40	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 77.28	\$ 11,592.00
A7	Chain-link fencing vinyl-coated 6' x 25' roll	80	each	\$ 164.44	\$ 11,715.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
A8	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 4' x 50' roll	90	each	\$ 122.85	\$ 11,056.50	\$ 122.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,170.00
A9	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 6' x 50' roll	210	each	\$ 185.01	\$ 38,852.10	\$ 182.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 36,960.00
A10	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 8' x 50' roll	60	each	\$ 246.43	\$ 14,785.80	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 12,420.00
A11	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 10' x 50' roll	20	each	\$ 307.09	\$ 6,141.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 5,560.00
A12	Dome cap 1-5/8"	700	each	\$ 0.54	\$ 378.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 385.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00
A13	Dome cap 2"	500	each	\$ 0.89	\$ 445.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 465.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 430.00
A14	Dome cap 3"	700	each	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,176.00
A15	Dome cap 4"	75	each	\$ 3.45	\$ 258.75	\$ 3.16	\$ 237.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00
A16	Dome cap 6-5/8"	35	each	\$ 10.58	\$ 370.30	\$ 10.55	\$ 369.25	\$ 3.95	\$ 138.25
A17	Gate hinge 2-1/2"	120	each	\$ 9.57	\$ 1,148.40	\$ 7.83	\$ 939.60	\$ 8.20	\$ 984.00
A18	Gate hinge 3"	650	each	\$ 12.33	\$ 8,014.50	\$ 8.13	\$ 5,284.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,525.00
A19	Gate hinge 4"	200	each	\$ 13.59	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
A20	Gate hinge 6-5/8"	80	each	\$ 32.63	\$ 2,610.40	\$ 18.17	\$ 1,453.60	\$ 16.60	\$ 1,328.00
A21	Loop cap 2-1/2" x 1-5/8"	850	each	\$ 1.92	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,487.50
A22	Pipe Schedule 40 2"OD x 24'	250	each	\$ 43.71	\$ 10,927.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 13,200.00
A23	Pipe Schedule 40 2-1/2"OD x 24'	350	each	\$ 63.24	\$ 22,134.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 25,550.00
A24	Pipe Schedule 40 3"OD x 24'	325	each	\$ 100.16	\$ 32,552.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,375.00
A25	Pipe Schedule 40 4"OD x 24'	50	each	\$ 220.22	\$ 11,011.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 8,880.00
A26	Pipe Schedule 40 6-5/8"OD x 24'	40	each	\$ 385.20	\$ 15,408.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 17,320.00
A27	Rail end 1-5/8"	4,000	each	\$ 1.23	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,200.00
A28	Sleeve 1-5/8 x 6"	2,600	each	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,600.00
A29	Tension band 1-5/8"	2,600	each	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 910.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,040.00
A30	Tension band 2"	2,700	each	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 972.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,215.00
A31	Tension band 2-1/2"	8,000	each	\$ 0.89	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,600.00
A32	Tension band 3"	6,200	each	\$ 1.31	\$ 8,122.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,410.00
A33	Tension band 4"	200	each	\$ 1.94	\$ 388.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 150.00
A34	Tension band 6-5/8"	150	each	\$ 2.86	\$ 429.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 333.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 363.00
A35	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 48"	500	each	\$ 1.64	\$ 820.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
A36	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 72"	2,000	each	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,500.00
A37	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 96"	600	each	\$ 4.08	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 2,136.00
A38	Tension bar 3/16" 3/4" x 120"	75	each	\$ 4.85	\$ 363.75	\$ 4.43	\$ 332.25	\$ 4.45	\$ 333.75
A39	Tie wire 8-1/4" or 8-1/2" 1000/box	500	each	\$ 70.62	\$ 35,310.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 38,250.00
A40	Top rail 1-5/8" x 21'	2,000	each	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00
	TOTAL				\$ 362,938.00		\$ 370,908.70		\$ 347,412.00



SBBC BID TABULATION SHEET

U.S.WHOLESALE PIPE AND
TUBE, INC.

YAHAN, INC.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
A1	Brace band 1-5/8"	150	each	\$ 0.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 72.00
A2	Brace band 2"	50	each	\$ 0.41	\$ 20.50	\$ 0.48	\$ 24.00
A3	Brace band 2-1/2"	4,000	each	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,440.00
A4	Brace band 3"	2,000	each	\$ 0.49	\$ 980.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 1,280.00
A5	Brace band 4"	200	each	\$ 0.68	\$ 136.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 160.00
A6	Chain-link fencing vinyl-coated 4' x 25' roll	150	each	\$ 81.25	\$ 12,187.50	\$ 95.86	\$ 14,379.00
A7	Chain-link fencing vinyl-coated 6' x 25' roll	80	each	\$ 121.75	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 143.94	\$ 11,515.20
A8	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 4' x 50' roll	90	each	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 135.36	\$ 12,182.40
A9	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 6' x 50' roll	210	each	\$ 149.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 203.35	\$ 42,703.50
A10	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 8' x 50' roll	60	each	\$ 202.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 271.34	\$ 16,280.40
A11	Chain-link fencing zinc-coated 10' x 50' roll	20	each	\$ 255.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 339.33	\$ 6,786.60
A12	Dome cap 1-5/8"	700	each	\$ 0.60	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 392.00
A13	Dome cap 2"	500	each	\$ 0.46	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 520.00
A14	Dome cap 3"	700	each	\$ 1.10	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 728.00
A15	Dome cap 4"	75	each	\$ 1.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 270.75
A16	Dome cap 6-5/8"	35	each	\$ 6.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 11.01	\$ 385.35
A17	Gate hinge 2-1/2"	120	each	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 1,903.20
A18	Gate hinge 3"	650	each	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 10,309.00
A19	Gate hinge 4"	200	each	\$ 7.15	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15.86	\$ 3,172.00
A20	Gate hinge 6-5/8"	80	each	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 39.19	\$ 3,135.20
A21	Loop cap 2-1/2" x 1-5/8"	850	each	\$ 0.95	\$ 807.50	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,300.50
A22	Pipe Schedule 40 2"OD x 24'	250	each	\$ 49.46	\$ 12,365.00	\$ 68.21	\$ 17,052.50
A23	Pipe Schedule 40 2-1/2"OD x 24'	350	each	\$ 64.88	\$ 22,708.00	\$ 99.73	\$ 34,905.50
A24	Pipe Schedule 40 3"OD x 24'	325	each	\$ 105.56	\$ 34,307.00	\$ 934.48	\$ 303,706.00
A25	Pipe Schedule 40 4"OD x 24'	50	each	\$ 169.20	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 231.16	\$ 11,558.00
A26	Pipe Schedule 40 6-5/8"OD x 24'	40	each	\$ 370.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 19.29	\$ 771.60
A27	Rail end 1-5/8"	4,000	each	\$ 0.62	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 4,640.00
A28	Sleeve 1-5/8 x 6"	2,600	each	\$ 0.84	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 3,016.00
A29	Tension band 1-5/8"	2,600	each	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,274.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,144.00
A30	Tension band 2"	2,700	each	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 1,269.00
A31	Tension band 2-1/2"	8,000	each	\$ 0.49	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 3,920.00
A32	Tension band 3"	6,200	each	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 3,472.00
A33	Tension band 4"	200	each	\$ 0.74	\$ 148.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 182.00
A34	Tension band 6-5/8"	150	each	\$ 1.55	\$ 232.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 147.00
A35	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 48"	500	each	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 905.00
A36	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 72"	2,000	each	\$ 2.65	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 5,520.00
A37	Tension bar 3/16" x 3/4" x 96"	600	each	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,880.00
A38	Tension bar 3/16" 3/4" x 120"	75	each	\$ 4.61	\$ 345.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00
A39	Tie wire 8-1/4" or 8-1/2" 1000/box	500	each	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 73.49	\$ 36,475.00
A40	Top rail 1-5/8" x 21'	2,000	each	\$ 35.17	\$ 70,340.00	\$ 49.39	\$ 98,780.00
TOTAL					\$ 285,093.25		\$ 660,732.70

REMARKS:

BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: MARK ALAN, PURCHASING AGENT III, SUPPLY MANAGEMENT AND LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT

BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: MARK ALAN, PURCHASING AGENT III, SUPPLY MANAGEMENT AND LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT

RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ALL VENDORS ARE LOCATED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. SPECIAL CONDITION 4 HAD NO EFFECT.